name:  motor vehicle registration, driver's license, voter registration, property tax bills 

(showing the Host's residence), lease agreement, or utility bill.  A Host may have only 

one (1) Primary Residence and must reside there for a minimum of two hundred 

seventy-five (275) Days per calendar year. 

R. "Property Owner" means any Person, firm, or other legal entity who

receives or is entitled to receive rent or a lease payment for the use of any rental or 

leased property, including Short-Term Rentals, or the agent representative or successor

[...]

prescribed by the Tax Collector with payment of the annual Short-Term Rentals 

registration fee amount. 

C. An Applicant must apply for a Short-Term Rentals Registration Certificate

in the format prescribed by the Tax Collector and pay the annual Short-Term Rentals 

registration fee amount of nine hundred fourteen dollars ($914), payable to the  

Tax Collector. 

1. The Application must include the following:

a. Information needed to verify the Host's identification and

Primary Residence; 

b. Identification of the Local Responsible Contact;

c. A list of all Hosting Platforms to be used;

[...]

if a notice states the violation is capable of being cured and is cured by Registrant within 

ten (10) Days of the date of the notice or date of the notice of noncompliance. 

N. The Tax Collector may assess and collect from a Short-Term Rentals 

Registrant, or a Person operating an unregistered Short-Term Rental, a noncompliance 

fee of two hundred eighty-five dollars ($285) for any provision of this Title through a 

Notice of Noncompliance.  Noncompliance fees are due immediately upon issuance of 

the Tax Collector's notice.  A Notice of Noncompliance may be appealed pursuant to 

Section 7.96.120. 

O. Amounts owed under the County Code and this Chapter which are not paid when